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Name Unit email phone

Paul Duarte-Chair San Luis Valley Public Lands pjduarte@fs.fed.us 719-274-6310

Bryan Karchut-Vice Chair San Juan Public Lands bkarchut@fs.fed.us 970-882-6809

Scott Molinari Arapaho-Roosevelt NF smolinari@fs.fed.us 970-419-4425

Marvin Matthiesen Bighorn NF mmatthiesen@fs.fed.us 307-548-6541

Grant Gifford Black Hills NF tgifford@fs.fed.us 605-673-5965

Brian Stevens Montrose IFMU bwstevens@fs.fed.us 970-642-4430

Jarod Delay Medicine Bow jrdelay@fs.fed.us 307-745-2497

Routt NF

Ryan Cumbow Nebraska NF rcumbow@fs.fed.us 605-224-5517

Dennis Darling Pike San Isabel NF ddarling@fs.fed.us 719-748-3936

Lance Robinson Shoshone NF ljrobinson@fs.fed.us 307-527-6921

Clay Fowler Upper Colorado River IFMU clay_fowler@co.blm.gov 970-244-3108

Northwest Colorado IFMU

Dave Clement
RO  technical 
specialist/Management oversite dclement@fs.fed.us 303-275-5791

Willie Boyer
RO  technical 
specialist/Management oversite wboyer@fs.fed.us 406-329-3224

Ken Reuer
RO  technical 
specialist/Management oversite kreuer@fs.fed.us  303-275-5192.


